82 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications
� General industrial electronics
� Professional power supplies
Features
� High reliability, extremely good electrical characteristics
� High CU product, i. e. extremely compact

105 °C
A
Ordering code1)
25 15 000 35,7 × 55,7 42 31 18 11 5,3 B415*0A5159M000
22 000 35,7 × 80,7 29 22 25 15 7,4 B415*0A5229M000
33 000 35,7 × 80,7 20 17 30 18 8,8 B415*0A5339M000
47 000 35,7 × 105,7 16 13 30 23 11 B415*0A5479M000
68 000 51,6 × 80,7 12 9,3 30 26 13 B415*0A5689M000
100 000 51,6 × 105,7 9,4 7,6 30 30 15 B415*0A5100M000
150 000 64,3 × 105,7 8,0 6,4 40 38 18 B415*0A5150M0002)
220 000 76,9 × 105,7 7,0 5,6 50 40 20 B415*0A5220M0002)
330 000 76,9 × 143,2 6,4 5,1 50 50 24 B415*0A5330M0002)
40 10 000 35,7 × 55,7 42 37 18 11 5,3 B415*0A7109M000
15 000 35,7 × 80,7 29 26 25 15 7,4 B415*0A7159M000
22 000 35,7 × 105,7 22 20 30 20 9,5 B415*0A7229M000
33 000 51,6 × 80,7 15 13 30 23 11 B415*0A7339M000
47 000 51,6 × 105,7 12 10 30 29 14 B415*0A7479M000
68 000 51,6 × 105,7 10 8,4 30 30 15 B415*0A7689M000
100 000 64,3 × 105,7 8,2 7,0 40 38 18 B415*0A7100M0002)
150 000 76,9 × 105,7 7,2 6,0 50 41 20 B415*0A7150M0002)
220 000 76,9 × 143,2 6,4 5,4 50 49 24 B415*0A7220M0002)
63 4 700 35,7 × 55,7 60 64 15 9,2 4,4 B415*0A8478M000
6 800 35,7 × 80,7 44 46 20 12 6,0 B415*0A8688M000
10 000 35,7 × 105,7 30 33 28 17 8,1 B415*0A8109M000